
May. 21 . 2015 7:48AM No. 0207 P. 2 

GENERAL SERVIW ADMINISTIIATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. __L 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TOlfASE NO. GS--07P­LDK17300 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
!ADDRESS OF PREMISES PON Number: 

410 OPAL STREET 

CLINTON, OK 73601 

THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered into this date by and between DALE AND BERTHA JOlllES, LLC 
whose add~ Is: 2428 SUNUP DRIVE 

QJNTON, OK 73601 

herelm1fter tailed the lessor, and the UNITEO STATES OF AMERICA. hereinefter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto deslne to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentiOned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective upon Government execution as follows: 

1) To provide a Notice to Proceed; 
2) To establish the Tenant Improvements (Tis) and Security cost; and 
3) To provide provisions for the payment of the Tl 411nd security costs. 

1.) Upon this Lease Amendment being fully executed and delivered by the Govemment, the Lessor shall consider this a Notice 
to Proceed on the Tenant Improvements for the above referenced lease. The ilntir;ipated date of completion and acceptance 
by the Government Is within 60 wortdog days from Issuance of the lllotice to Proceed. 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 

All other terms and c.ondltlons of the lease sh11ll rnmaln In force and effect. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below d 

·gnature: 
ame: 

1tle; 

GSA. Public Buildinr Service, 
Date: -5 :1- \ l !5 

WITillESSED FOR THE LESSOR BV: 

Signature: 
Name: 

Title: 

Datli: 111-w.ii~ d.P ('( 



May. 21. 2015 7:48AM No. 0207 P. 3 

Lease lvnendment No. i_.-. GS-07P-LOK17300 PAGE 2ot % 

2.) Following a Government review of the submitted rost proposal, the Government has determined that the Tem1nt 
Improvement bid i$ fair ·and reasonable at a total cost not to exceed $149,306.24, inc luslve of all manugement and 
architectural fees . 

The Lessor and the Government have also agreed that the approved costs of the Sewrlty items are not to exceed $5,750.00. 
The security cost Includes all the Lessor's fees for general and <1dministrative costs, profit and any and all other fees associated 
with the completion of the security work by the anticipated dute of completion. 

3.) Upon completion, inspection, and a«eptum:e of the space. the Government shall pay for the total Tenant Improvement 
cost by amortizing $149,306.24 ewer the first five years of the tenn at an Interest rate af 7%. 

Upon completlon, inspection. and acceptance of the space, the Government sh.:11 pay for the total security cost by amortizing 
$5,750.00 over the first five years of the term at an interest rate of 7%. 

A subsequent Lease Amendment shall be issued upon Government ucceptance of the space to restate the rent and lease 
commencement date. 

t..w Amendment Ponn 2 




